133 - Eufaula City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/15/2024 4:48:57 PM

General

$13,215,649.89
$0.00
$518,691.22
$5,445,909.74
$5,158.52
$92,476.83
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,277,886.20

$2,315,016.14
$141,472.41
$0.00

$0.00
$2,456,488.55

$0.00

$9,611.10
$16,811,786.55
$16,821,397.65
$19,277,886.20

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

$1,903,225.35
$11,791.91
$5,043,100.03
$0.00
$149,920.54
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,108,037.83

$267,520.63
$5,302,288.00
$83,383.39
$0.00
$5,653,192.02

$0.00

$150,617.04
$1,304,228.77
$1,454,845.81
$7,108,037.83

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$662,709.38
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$662,709.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$662,709.38
$662,709.38
$662,709.38

Capital

Projects

$6,017,158.65
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$6,017,158.65

$190,107.61
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$190,107.61

$0.00

$0.00
$5.827,051.04
$5,827,051.04
$6,017,158.65

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$228,259.41
$2,131.65
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$230,391.06

$0.00
$2,149.33
$0.00
$0.00
$2,149.33

$0.00

$57.93
$228,183.80
$228,241.73

$230,391.06

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LIT Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$69,351,624.37
$8,483,225.03

$4,210,720.38

$82,045,569.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,210,720.38
$4,210,720.38

$77,834,849.40

$0.00
$0.00
$77,834,849.40
$82,045,569.78
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

133 - Eufaula City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
lotal Revenues:

Zxpenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Aucxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

lotal Expenditures:

Jther Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
‘xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over

Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

3eginning Fund Balance - October 1:
£nding Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/15/2024 4:49:29 PM

General

$43,528,975.16
$76,797.92
$8,349,333.40
$81,265.28
$52,036,371.76

$35,526,552.14
$5,322,206.26
$3,934,069.80
$699,132.59
$2,553,845.35
$59,614.00
$0.00
$1,063,340.81
$49,158,760.95

$1,209,830.81
$3,596,423.13
($2,386,592.32)

$491,018.49
$16,821,397.65
$17,312,416.14

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$10,931,738.10
$793,594.95
$24,125.51
$11,749,458.56

$4,294,869.61
$2,642,462.43
$125,951.27
$2,661,062.76
$769,296.32
$249,000.00
$0.00
$1,602,959.81
$12,345,602.20

$704,304.86
$217,306.71
$486,998.15

($109,145.49)
$1,444,678.31
$1,335,532.82

Debt Service

$238,143.78
$0.00
$234.98
$0.00
$238,378.76

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$238,378.76
$0.00
$238,378.76

$3,100,000.00
$0.00
$3,100,000.00

$3,100,000.00
$662,709.38
$3,762,709.38

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$8,414,919.22
$0.00
$65,863.00
$0.00
$8,480,782.22

$0.00

$0.00
$870,146.31
$0.00
$4,402.19
$5,306,323.74
$41,016.23
$0.00
$6,221,888.47

$0.00
$431,093.00
($431,093.00)

$1,827,800.75
$5,827,051.04
$7,654,851.79

$0.00
$0.00
$381,061.33
$0.00
$381,061.33

$159,974.66
$70,674.51
$139.65
$66,425.35
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$96,037.40
$393,251.57

$45,035.71
$43,786.43
$1,249.28

($10,940.96)
$228,241.73
$217,300.77

~ Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$52,182,038.16
$11,008,536.02
$9,590,087.66
$105,390.79
$72,886,052.63

$39,981,396.41
$8,035,343.20
$4,930,307.03
$3,426,620.70
$3,327,543.86
$5,614,937.74
$279,394.99
$2,762,338.02
$68,357,881.95

$5,059,171.38
$4,288,609.27
$770,562.11

$5,298,732.79
$24,984,078.11
$30,282,810.90
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133 - Eufaula City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
lotal Revenues:
Zxpenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Fotal Expenditures:
Jther Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):

'xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:

3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Snding Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/15/2024 4:49:59 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-llI-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024
GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$43,591,346.58 $43,528,975.16 ($62,371.42) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$61,512.82 $76,797.92 $15,285.10 $10,838,465.56 $10,931,738.10 $93,272.54
$6,643,324.48 $8,349,333.40 $1,706,008.92 $621,310.00 $793,594.95 $172,284.95
$56,300.00 $81,265.28 $24,965.28 $16,000.00 $24,125.51 $8,125.51
$50,352,483.88 $52,036,371.76 $1,683,887.88 $11,475,775.56 $11,749,458.56 $273,683.00
$36,638,287.68 $35,526,552.14 $1,111,735.54 $4,444,074.94 $4,294,869.61 $149,205.33

$5,735,155.59 $5,322,206.26 $412,949.33 $2,609,161.01 $2,642,462.43 ($33,301.42)
$3,075,678.31 $3,934,069.80 ($858,391.49) $112,835.18 $125,951.27 ($13,116.09)
$637,269.06 $699,132.59 ($61,863.53) $2,370,702.75 $2,661,062.76 ($290,360.01)
$2,618,793.98 $2,553,845.35 $64,948.63 $870,815.81 $769,296.32 $101,519.49
$0.00 $59,614.00 ($59,614.00) $249,000.00 $249,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,174,023.22 $1,063,340.81 $110,682.41 $1,673,637.26 $1,602,959.81 $70,677.45
$49,879,207.84 $49,158,760.95 $720,446.89 $12,330,226.95 $12,345,602.20 ($15,375.25)
$1,223,736.77 $1,209,830.81 ($13,905.96) $575,000.00 $704,304.86 $129,304.86
$468,000.00 $3,596,423.13 ($3,128,423.13) $158,860.00 $217,306.71 ($58,446.71)
$755,736.77 ($2,386,592.32) ($3,142,329.09) $416,140.00 $486,998.15 $70,858.15
$1,229,012.81 $491,018.49 ($737,994.32) ($438,311.39) ($109,145.49) $329,165.90
$16,821,397.65 $16,821,397.65 $0.00 $1,454,845.81 $1,444,678.31 ($10,167.50)
$18,050,410.46 $17,312,416.14 ($737,994.32) $1,016,534.42 $1,335,532.82 $318,998.40

Pulled from Raw

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

133 - Eufaula City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
lotal Revenues:
=xpenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
lotal Expenditures:

dther Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):

‘xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:

3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
=nding Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/15/2024 4:50:24 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$238,378.76 $238,143.78
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $234.98

$0.00 $0.00
$238,378.76 $238,378.76
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$238,378.76 $238,378.76
$0.00 $0.00
$238,378.76 $238,378.76
$100,000.00 $3,100,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $3,100,000.00
$100,000.00 $3,100,000.00
$662,709.38 $662,709.38
$762,709.38 $3,762,709.38

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($234.98)
$0.00
$234.98
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,000,000.00
$0.00
$3,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00
$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$8,433,392.24 $8,414,919.22
$0.00 $0.00
$65,863.00 $65,863.00
$0.00 $0.00
$8,499,255.24 $8,480,782.22
$250,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,308,708.00 $870,146.31
$186,391.00 $0.00
$275,000.00 $4,402.19
$8,589,834.00 $5,306,323.74
$37,000.00 $41,016.23
$0.00 $0.00

$10,646,933.00

$0.00
$431,093.00
($431,093.00)

($2,578,770.76)
$5,827,051.04
$3,248,280.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$6,221,888.47

$0.00
$431,093.00
($431,093.00)

$1,827,800.75
$5,827,051.04
$7,654,851.79

Exhibit F-l1l-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($18,473.02)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($18,473.02)

$250,000.00
$0.00
$438,561.69
$186,391.00
$270,597.81
$3,283,510.26
($4,016.23)
$0.00
$4,425,044.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,406,571.51
$0.00
$4,406,571.51
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133 - Eufaula City Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

Exhibit F-lII-C

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,263,117.58 $52,182,038.16 ($81,079.42)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,899,978.38 $11,008,536.02 $108,557.64
Local Sources $306,450.00 $381,061.33 $74,611.33 $7,636,947.48 $9,590,087.66 $1,953,140.18
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,300.00 $105,390.79 $33,090.79
[otal Revenues: $306,450.00 $381,061.33 $74,611.33 $70,872,343.44 $72,886,052.63 $2,013,709.19
=xpenditures
Instructional Services $155,965.00 $159,974.66 ($4,009.66) $41,488,327.62 $39,981,396.41 $1,506,931.21
Instructional Support Services $24,165.00 $70,674.51 ($46,509.51) $8,368,481.60 $8,035,343.20 $333,138.40
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $139.65 ($139.65) $4,497,221.49 $4,930,307.03 ($433,085.54)
Auxiliary Services $21,650.00 $66,425.35 ($44,775.35) $3,216,012.81 $3,426,620.70 {$210,607.89)
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,764,609.79 $3,327,543.86 $437,065.93
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,838,834.00 $5,614,937.74 $3,223,896.26
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275,378.76 $279,394.99 ($4,016.23)
Other Expenditures $84,910.00 $96,037.40 ($11,127.40) $2,932,570.48 $2,762,338.02 $170,232.46
lotal Expenditures: $286,690.00 $393,251.57 ($106,561.57) $73,381,436.55 $68,357,881.95 $5,023,554.60
Jther Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $45,035.71 $45,035.71 $1,898,736.77 $5,059,171.38 $3,160,434.61
Other Financing Uses: $14,923.00 $43,786.43 ($28,863.43) $1,072,876.00 $4,288,609.27 ($3,215,733.27)
rotal Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($14,923.00) $1,249.28 $16,172.28 $825,860.77 $770,562.11 ($55,298.66)
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses: $4,837.00 ($10,940.96) ($15,777.96) ($1,683,232.34) $5,298,732.79 $6,981,965.13
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $228,241.73 $228,241.73 $0.00 $24,994,245.61 $24,984,078.11 ($10,167.50)
=nding Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $233,078.73 $217,300.77 ($15,777.96) $23,311,013.27 $30,282,810.90 $6,971,797.63

11/15/2024 4:50:57 PM

Pulled from Raw

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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