STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

133 - Eufaula City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:				-			•
Assets:							
Cash	\$13,215,649.89	\$1,903,225.35	\$662,709.38	\$6,017,158.65	\$0.00	\$228,259.41	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$11,791.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,131.65	\$0.00
Receivables	\$518,691.22	\$5,043,100.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$5,445,909.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$5,158.52	\$149,920.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$92,476.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,351,624.37
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,483,225.03
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available			8				
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,210,720.38
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$19,277,886.20	\$7,108,037.83	\$662,709.38	\$6,017,158.65	\$0.00	\$230,391.06	\$82,045,569.78
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$2,315,016.14	\$267,520.63	\$0.00	\$190,107.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$141,472.41	\$5,302,288.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,149.33	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$83,383.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,210,720.38
Total Liabilities:	\$2,456,488.55	\$5,653,192.02	\$0.00	\$190,107.61	\$0.00	\$2,149.33	\$4,210,720.38
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77,834,849.40
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$9,611.10	\$150,617.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57.93	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$16,811,786.55	\$1,304,228.77	\$662,709.38	\$5,827,051.04	\$0.00	\$228,183.80	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$16,821,397.65	\$1,454,845.81	\$662,709.38	\$5,827,051.04	\$0.00	\$228,241.73	\$77,834,849.40
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$19,277,886.20	\$7,108,037.83	\$662,709.38	\$6,017,158.65	\$0.00	\$230,391.06	\$82,045,569.78

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

133 - Eufaula City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY					
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$43,528,975.16	\$0.00	\$238,143.78	\$8,414,919.22	\$0.00	\$52,182,038.16
Federal Sources	\$76,797.92	\$10,931,738.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,008,536.02
Local Sources	\$8,349,333.40	\$793,594.95	\$234.98	\$65,863.00	\$381,061.33	\$9,590,087.66
Other Sources	\$81,265.28	\$24,125.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$105,390.79
Total Revenues:	\$52,036,371.76	\$11,749,458.56	\$238,378.76	\$8,480,782.22	\$381,061.33	\$72,886,052.63
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$35,526,552.14	\$4,294,869.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$159,974.66	\$39,981,396.41
Instructional Support Services	\$5,322,206.26	\$2,642,462.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,674.51	\$8,035,343.20
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,934,069.80	\$125,951.27	\$0.00	\$870,146.31	\$139.65	\$4,930,307.03
Auxiliary Services	\$699,132.59	\$2,661,062.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,425.35	\$3,426,620.70
General Administrative Services	\$2,553,845.35	\$769,296.32	\$0.00	\$4,402.19	\$0.00	\$3,327,543.86
Capital Outlay	\$59,614.00	\$249,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,306,323.74	\$0.00	\$5,614,937.74
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$238,378.76	\$41,016.23	\$0.00	\$279,394.99
Other Expenditures	\$1,063,340.81	\$1,602,959.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96,037.40	\$2,762,338.02
Total Expenditures:	\$49,158,760.95	\$12,345,602.20	\$238,378.76	\$6,221,888.47	\$393,251.57	\$68,357,881.95
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$1,209,830.81	\$704,304.86	\$3,100,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,035.71	\$5,059,171.38
Other Fund Uses:	\$3,596,423.13	\$217,306.71	\$0.00	\$431,093.00	\$43,786.43	\$4,288,609.27
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$2,386,592.32)	\$486,998.15	\$3,100,000.00	(\$431,093.00)	\$1,249.28	\$770,562.11
excess Revenues and Other Sources Over Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$491,018.49	(\$109,145.49)	\$3,100,000.00	\$1,827,800.75	(\$10,940.96)	\$5,298,732.79
3eginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$16,821,397.65	\$1,444,678.31	\$662,709.38	\$5,827,051.04	\$228,241.73	\$24,984,078.11
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$17,312,416.14	\$1,335,532.82	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,654,851.79	\$217,300.77	\$30,282,810.90

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

133 - Eufaula City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$43,591,346.58	\$43,528,975.16	(\$62,371.42)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$61,512.82	\$76,797.92	\$15,285.10	\$10,838,465.56	\$10,931,738.10	\$93,272.54
Local Sources	\$6,643,324.48	\$8,349,333.40	\$1,706,008.92	\$621,310.00	\$793,594.95	\$172,284.95
Other Sources	\$56,300.00	\$81,265.28	\$24,965.28	\$16,000.00	\$24,125.51	\$8,125.51
Γotal Revenues:	\$50,352,483.88	\$52,036,371.76	\$1,683,887.88	\$11,475,775.56	\$11,749,458.56	\$273,683.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$36,638,287.68	\$35,526,552.14	\$1,111,735.54	\$4,444,074.94	\$4,294,869.61	\$149,205.33
Instructional Support Services	\$5,735,155.59	\$5,322,206.26	\$412,949.33	\$2,609,161.01	\$2,642,462.43	(\$33,301.42)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,075,678.31	\$3,934,069.80	(\$858,391.49)	\$112,835.18	\$125,951.27	(\$13,116.09)
Auxiliary Services	\$637,269.06	\$699,132.59	(\$61,863.53)	\$2,370,702.75	\$2,661,062.76	(\$290,360.01)
General Administrative Services	\$2,618,793.98	\$2,553,845.35	\$64,948.63	\$870,815.81	\$769,296.32	\$101,519.49
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$59,614.00	(\$59,614.00)	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,174,023.22	\$1,063,340.81	\$110,682.41	\$1,673,637.26	\$1,602,959.81	\$70,677.45
Total Expenditures:	\$49,879,207.84	\$49,158,760.95	\$720,446.89	\$12,330,226.95	\$12,345,602.20	(\$15,375.25)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,223,736.77	\$1,209,830.81	(\$13,905.96)	\$575,000.00	\$704,304.86	\$129,304.86
Other Financing Uses:	\$468,000.00	\$3,596,423.13	(\$3,128,423.13)	\$158,860.00	\$217,306.71	(\$58,446.71)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$755,736.77	(\$2,386,592.32)	(\$3,142,329.09)	\$416,140.00	\$486,998.15	\$70,858.15
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,229,012.81	\$491,018.49	(\$737,994.32)	(\$438,311.39)	(\$109,145.49)	\$329,165.90
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$16,821,397.65	\$16,821,397.65	\$0.00	\$1,454,845.81	\$1,444,678.31	(\$10,167.50)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$18,050,410.46	\$17,312,416.14	(\$737,994.32)	\$1,016,534.42	\$1,335,532.82	\$318,998.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

133 - Eufaula City Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$238,378.76	\$238,143.78	(\$234.98)	\$8,433,392.24	\$8,414,919.22	(\$18,473.02)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$234.98	\$234.98	\$65,863.00	\$65,863.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$238,378.76	\$238,378.76	\$0.00	\$8,499,255.24	\$8,480,782.22	(\$18,473.02)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,308,708.00	\$870,146.31	\$438,561.69
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$186,391.00	\$0.00	\$186,391.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$275,000.00	\$4,402.19	\$270,597.81
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,589,834.00	\$5,306,323.74	\$3,283,510.26
Debt Service	\$238,378.76	\$238,378.76	\$0.00	\$37,000.00	\$41,016.23	(\$4,016.23)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fotal Expenditures:	\$238,378.76	\$238,378.76	\$0.00	\$10,646,933.00	\$6,221,888.47	\$4,425,044.53
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$431,093.00	\$431,093.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	(\$431,093.00)	(\$431,093.00)	\$0.00
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	(\$2,578,770.76)	\$1,827,800.75	\$4,406,571.51
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$662,709.38	\$662,709.38	\$0.00	\$5,827,051.04	\$5,827,051.04	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$762,709.38	\$3,762,709.38	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,248,280.28	\$7,654,851.79	\$4,406,571.51

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

133 - Eufaula City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS			VARIANCE
			Favorable	AND EXILIBABLE	NOOT TONDO	Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$52,263,117.58	\$52,182,038.16	(\$81,079.42)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,899,978.38	\$11,008,536.02	\$108,557.64
Local Sources	\$306,450.00	\$381,061.33	\$74,611.33	\$7,636,947.48	\$9,590,087.66	\$1,953,140.18
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72,300.00	\$105,390.79	\$33,090.79
Γotal Revenues:	\$306,450.00	\$381,061.33	\$74,611.33	\$70,872,343.44	\$72,886,052.63	\$2,013,709.19
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$155,965.00	\$159,974.66	(\$4,009.66)	\$41,488,327.62	\$39,981,396.41	\$1,506,931.21
Instructional Support Services	\$24,165.00	\$70,674.51	(\$46,509.51)	\$8,368,481.60	\$8,035,343.20	\$333,138.40
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$139.65	(\$139.65)	\$4,497,221.49	\$4,930,307.03	(\$433,085.54)
Auxiliary Services	\$21,650.00	\$66,425.35	(\$44,775.35)	\$3,216,012.81	\$3,426,620.70	(\$210,607.89)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,764,609.79	\$3,327,543.86	\$437,065.93
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,838,834.00	\$5,614,937.74	\$3,223,896.26
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$275,378.76	\$279,394.99	(\$4,016.23)
Other Expenditures	\$84,910.00	\$96,037.40	(\$11,127.40)	\$2,932,570.48	\$2,762,338.02	\$170,232.46
Fotal Expenditures:	\$286,690.00	\$393,251.57	(\$106,561.57)	\$73,381,436.55	\$68,357,881.95	\$5,023,554.60
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$45,035.71	\$45,035.71	\$1,898,736.77	\$5,059,171.38	\$3,160,434.61
Other Financing Uses:	\$14,923.00	\$43,786.43	(\$28,863.43)	\$1,072,876.00	\$4,288,609.27	(\$3,215,733.27)
Fotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$14,923.00)	\$1,249.28	\$16,172.28	\$825,860.77	\$770,562.11	(\$55,298.66)
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over	44.007.00	(\$40.040.00)	(64E 777 0C)	(\$4 CO2 222 24)	#E 200 722 70	\$C 004 005 42
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,837.00	(\$10,940.96)	(\$15,777.96)	(\$1,683,232.34)	\$5,298,732.79	\$6,981,965.13
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$228,241.73	\$228,241.73	\$0.00	\$24,994,245.61	\$24,984,078.11	(\$10,167.50)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$233,078.73	\$217,300.77	(\$15,777.96)	\$23,311,013.27	\$30,282,810.90	\$6,971,797.63

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.